RESOLUTION NO. R2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO REPEAL THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S SERGEANT-AT-ARMS DETAIL POLICY AND TERMINATE THE PROGRAM; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the North Miami Beach Police Department developed a Sergeant-At-Arms Detail Policy, and made it effective November 15, 2021, said Policy providing for a police presence for the Mayor and City Commission during official meetings, at city hall, and at other locations where the Mayor and City Commission are in attendance; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission find that they do not wish to have access to a Sergeant-At-Arms, and therefore the Policy is no longer needed; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager is hereby directed to repeal the Sergeant-At-Arms Detail Policy, and terminate the program, effective immediately.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH, AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct.
- Section 2. The Mayor and City Commission hereby direct the City Manager or Designee to repeal the Sergeant-At-Arms Detail Policy and terminate the program, effective immediately at the January 19, 2023, City Commission Workshop.
 - Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon approval.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Commission of the City of North Miami Beach at the regular meeting assembled this _____ day of February 2023.

ATTEST:	
ANDRISE BERNARD	ANTHONY D. DEFILLIPO
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
(CITY SEAL)	APPROVED AS TO FORM &
	LANGUAGE & FOR EXECUTION
	HANS OTTINOT
	CITY ATTORNEY

Sponsored: Mayor and City Commission